date the Order comes into effect. The consideration for the Proposed Business Transfer,
computed on the basis of the book value of the assets acquired less the book value of the
liabilities assumed, will be settled in cash by AmBank and AmIslamic.

On 12 April 2008, the Bank completed the Business Transfer for a cash consideration of
RM314.9 million based on the book value of the assets and liabilities as at 11 April 2008
pursuant to the Business Transfer Agreement entered into with AmInvestment. Details of the
proposed business transfer is disclosed in Note 41 to the financial statements.

Company No. 295576–U

77

41. PROPOSED BUSINESS TRANSFER

Pursuant to the Proposed Business Transfer as mentioned in Note 40 to the financial
statements had the Bank completed the Business Transfer based on the net book value for
AmInvestment Bank’s fund-based activity as at 31 March 2008, the balance sheet of the Bank
would be as follows:

PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 MARCH 2008

   Proposed   After
   Business   Proposed
  As at   Transfer   Business
  31 March 2008   Adjustment   Transfer
  RM'000   RM'000   RM'000
   Note 1

ASSETS
Cash and short-term funds 1,521,441  188,748  1,710,189
Deposits and placements with banks and

other financial institutions

–

–

–
Securities held-for-trading 99,699  459,712  559,411
Financing, advances and other loans 8,000,798  18,848  8,019,646
Other assets 124,678  2,789  127,467
Statutory deposit with Bank Negara

Malaysia 257,200  14,500  271,700
Deferred tax asset 157,699  95  157,794
Property and equipment 443  –  443
Intangible assets 608  –  608

TOTAL ASSETS 10,162,566  684,692  10,847,258

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY   RM'000   RM'000   RM'000

Deposits from customers 5,446,331  424,785  5,871,116
Deposits and placements of banks and

other financial institutions

2,508,781

255,159

2,763,940
Bills and acceptances payable 547,347  –  547,347
Other liabilities 141,525  4,748  146,273
Provision for zakat  601  –  601
Subordinated Sukuk Musyarakah  400,000  –  400,000

Total Liabilities 9,044,585  684,692  9,729,277

Share capital 403,038  –  403,038
Reserves 714,943  –  714,943

Equity 1,117,981  –  1,117,981

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 10,162,566  684,692  10,847,258

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES 4,265,155 1,652,157  5,917,312

Company No. 295576–U

AmIslamic Bank Berhad
   Financial Statements For The Year Ended 31 March 2008

78

Note 1:

After adjusting for transfer of the assets and liabilities relating to AmInvestment Bank’s
fund based activity via vesting order under Section 50 of the BAFIA for an aggregate cash
consideration of RM317.9 million.

42.   RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVES

  During the year, the Bank had reviewed and changed the presentation of Non-recoverable

expenses for financing accounts for the year ended 31 March 2007. These expenditure items
which were previously included in other operating expenses are now presented within
Allowances of losses on financing. The classification is to conform with current year’s
presentation which better reflects the nature of expenses.

The comparative amounts which have been reclassified to conform with the current year’s
presentation are as follow:

 As previously

stated
 Effect of

change
 As restated

 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000
At 31 March 2007

Income Statement

Other operating expenses 146,171  (3,106)  143,065
Allowance for losses on loan and

financing 194,777  3,106  197,883